
Recommended study plan  

for the EES Master's programme 

Start of programme: winter semester 

 

 

Semester Course ECTS-
points 

1 (winter) Advanced Macroeconomics  
Advanced Microeconomics  
Advanced Mathematical Methods 
Specialisation1 
Foreign Business Language (first of two modules) 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

  Sum:         30 

2 (summer) 
Advanced Econometrics2 
Specialisation1 

6 
6 

 Specialisation1 6 
 Specialisation1 6 
 Foreign Business Language (second of two modules) 6 
  Sum:         30 

3 (winter) Specialisation1  
Specialisation1  
Specialisation1  
Specialisation1  
Specialisation1 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

  Sum          30 

4 (summer) 
Specialisation1  
Master Thesis 

6 
24 

  Sum:         30 

Total:      120 

 
1You can find an overview of your options in the elective area "Specialisation" in the cur-
rent module handbook for the Master EES (https://www.uni-bamberg.de/en/ma-
ees/orders-and-documents/). 
2As an alternative to the module "Advanced Econometrics" in the second semester (sum-
mer semester), the module "Introduction to Econometrics" can be completed in the first 
semester (winter semester). Therefore, the complete “Core Curriculum: Economic Theory 
and Methods” (module group MAEES1) can be completed in the first semester. 


